$062. .. FOR EIC

I ' ! . 1 400-23920 MG TAPE CUTTER ASK. MGF-7" h94-73 !
2 229-0150% GROUND HARK b VA S {5
3 400-11178 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T Leie—27 DI L& al-4 (n
: i 4 400-11180 NUT Fyh (1)
PARTS MO noTE | TE [ 5 400-19878  TC_SLIDE BLOCK ‘ CHIT % (D
FOR €10 | FOR =18 = — 8 £50-10870 TC SPRING £ TCAIN FA (1)
TC134 |460-28805/400-28808 |W!TH CONTROL BOX(FOR 220~440V) " 2f(z20~240VEY 7 WP-0480855-SFP  WASHER 4.8X8_4%D.3 LY A f 4.8X8.4X0.8 (D
TCT12F | 400-28806 400-28803 |WITH CONTROL BOX(FOR 100~240V} 2fi(ioo~240VRE) 8 AD0-10880 TC SPRING B TCRER 2B ()
TC13C 400-2BBC7 |4C0-28870 |SEAVO MOTOR TYPE(FOR SC510) SEE(SCS10M) | 8 SH-5041050-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 : FAY M4 L=10 {2}
' : - ‘ o 10 B1650-210-000  DRIVING LINE ROLLER. ANV (2;
5 It T46-30100 WESEER AR IRy F o 2 §3)
; 12 400-19881 TC -SHAFT - TCI%7h (1)
! 13 400-18882 TC_SOLENOID LEVER TCYL 4% bp - {1y
A 14 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW MG L=18 YHITHE B {1
i 15 5D-0701206-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 F=12 g viy D=7 H=12
15 NK-BOE0D01-SC  NUT W3 T¥AFrye MSE0.8 132
17 400-20224 TC_FIXED_ENIFE_ASH TCAF4AZI3
i8 400- 19883 TC_FIXED ENIFE TCAF4 AL
i 122-18705 PIN 7 Irsh 25 Ry
20 400-19884 TC_HOVING ENIFE TCR 732
21 S¥-1041000-8P  SCREW ¥4 L=10 $3137 M4 L=10
22 400-44022 TG CONNECTOR BET TCIRIAT" Fh9h
23 SH-5031002-TF HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 DHRSTEE AR MAXD .5 L=10
24 400-19886 TC_STOPPER EET TCARR: 77 259
25 SM-8041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 nYRITFE AR M4X0.T L=16,
26 53028-450-000  ROLLER DYFTY FuFfan
27 400- 19887 TC COVER A TCHN A
28 SH-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 AN 4
29 400-19888 TC_COVER R TCEN -B
30 SM-5030355-88  SCREW n b Ry
31 40D- 10889 TC GUILE A TCH {1 A
32 SE-5030365-5E  SCREW BAVN R
33 400-49880 TC_GUIDE B TCH 4} B
34 SH-6030502-TP  BOLT K3X5 QYEITHET Bh .
25 WP-0320500-8C  WASHER M3 EIEH R oup vk M3
36 400-19891 TCTLEVER TCUA -
37 SK-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 hAZY" ME L=
38 400-15852 TC_EBASE TCA" -3
39 400-19884 TC_SRITCH BOY TCRAYFR 947
40 S¥-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 N AV EY
4] 4030-40451 TC STOPPER BOLT ASK. TCEM YN & LR
42 400-4221 TC SOLENGID ASSY TCPL 2 4b 73
43 RM-B0BGO0I-SC  NUT M6 oYhyFYh K6 132
44 HX-0015000-00  CLIP F-7 ko ouyT
45 SH-5041055-8N  SCREW M4X10 AT AYR AT
46 EA-5500E01-00  CABLE BARD IS
47 CH-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL Iy Faidi-R16)
48  SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 BYPITHE Mh MER0. 8 L=20
49 ¥-6041050-TP  SCREW v3EY M4 L=10
50 #02  400-42602 ASSY_CLOTH_PLATE_LEFT TC FIALE VIS
5] SM-G051402-TP  SCREW M50 .8 L=14 DYR27FE b
52 400-10833 TC_TAPE_GUIDE TCF=7 07 4%
53 4£00-18895 TC_CLOTH_PLATE ASM. TCR/4 453
NOTE (=) #01....FOR C10 CloH
E10ME



Clo L

REF_NO _ MTE__ BART RO __ ] DESCRIPTIOR. . . _. | S . S Qry |
1 203 ADD-42221 TC SWITCH B3 ASSY TCZ{ 7 B3 1
2 ¥04  400-48440 TC SWITSH C ASSY TCZ{yFCI3 !
3 201 400-28579 T006 CONTROL BOX A ASSY TOCET YYUE v 7 ZANS i
4 202 400-38580 T306 CONTROL BOF B ASST TOOSF wyhE w#2h03 !
5 MAT-D0506040 POWER SOURCE CORD ASYH, Fruktyg-h a5 n
g MAG-11532000 CORD STAFLE I-F ZFYTR {4)
7 400-39585 CORNECTOR ASSY IRTANR (n
8 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING a-h 7wz (13
3 HX-0022700-60°  OKE TOUCH BUSH 7 vy (2)

10 IX-0018700-00  INSULATE PLATE ¥YIVAT Y (N

1 400-30584 TRANSISTOR ASSY bEYY IEIR &)

12 : 1-4031081-SC  SCREW ¥3 X 10 FATRY BAT M3 L=10 (D

13 401 400-39583 TRANSFORKER A A5SY vl vy A (1

14 302 AD0-39588 TRANSFORMER B ASSY 5 uE YRV IR (D

15 SL~4040891-5C  SCREW P h agEFA 22y 4}

i6 HAT-00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER FUINEIRE A AN - 1)

17 SL-4040881-8C  SCREW M4 =8 T R9% FAT 13y M4 L=§ (4)

18 400-39587 ~ MCH PCB SUPPORT PLATE HCUZA w35 n Yy (2)

19 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW FATIEY BAZ M3 L=8 {2)

20 4090-39573 MCU PCR ASSY OIEINI S (1)

71 SL-AG306ET-SC  SCREW M3 L=5 F 5 RE T o35 Ng {4

) SE-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.§ L=25 AESFY  D=4.8 L=25 (4)

23 400-59583 CONTROL BOX KOUNTIEG BASE FUYERDIEE { (n

24 D2113-555-B00  CORD SET HOOE, B I-3 PAZFI B 2

25 8%-3514000-SC  WODD SCREW D=5.] L=40 THEZRY D=5.1 L=40 3

26 TA-S500801-00  CABLE BAND VIR VT 3

27 £04 WI-0430002-EN WASHER N4 REES B3 M4 1

28 #04  SN-4049B501-8SN  SCREW K4X0.7 L=5 FATIRY MAXD.7 L=5 1

29 #04 KX-0015000-0C  CABLY CLIP FrEVRT =¥ 1

30 #04 XTS-PD115000-A MOTOR PULLEY -4 7 - i

i 704 GSM-4040655-SF  SCREW M4 L=6 FATIET N4 LeG 1

32 #04  MTJ-VMO03600 V-BELT, 36 INCH Vet hh 364VF 1

33 £04 400-25928 SYNCHRONIZER ASH, BRPAH 1

34 E04  400-23351 SYNCHRONIZER_STUD_ASSY FVINIFAF AR 1

NOTE ()

#01. ... TC13A(FOR 220~440V)
462, ... TCI3B(FOR 100~ 240V)
#03....TC134,TC13B

404 . TCISC

ALL PARTS NOT HENTIONED IN THIS PAR&S LIST ARE SAME AS THOSE OF

TCI3A(220~440VE)
TCI3B(100~240VE )
TC134,TC133

TC13C

MODEL MF-7700. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TO THTS MODEL.
#MF-7700 SERIES{NO,1375 PART NO.13370002)

IDNR=VIAMHBMACRSGIIMF-77 002 £ET T,
COBBIIEETIA—VYUARNELUTTEOARA-Y AR ET
T0O002)

MF-T7T700%U—-X(NODO, 1375 Z#&!133






